City of Grant, MN Resolution No. 2022-04 A Resolution for The Abatement Of Street Assessments Certified In The Wrong Amount

WHEREAS, The City of Grant did certify a street assessment to Washington County. On the list one (1) Property I.D. had an incorrect amount assessed.

WHEREAS, attached is the completed Abatement Form which needs to be filed at Washington County to remove the certification of a street assessment bill from Property I.D. 15.030.21.13.0004, Grant, MN 55082.

'WHEREAS, The City of Grant did certify a street assessment to Washington County. On the list one Property I.D. did apply and was approved for Delayed Payment of Tax Special Assessments; and

WHEREAS, attached is the completed Application for Abatement which needs to be filed at Washington County to defer the certification of a street assessment bill from Property I.D. 10.030.21.34.0005, 10250 Jody Avenue North, Stillwater, MN 55082; and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of Grant County of Washington, State of Minnesota, that the Abatement Forms be approved and sent to Washington County with this Resolution to correct the certifications of the amount of this street assessment to \$0.00.

Adopted this 5th day of April by the Grant City Council.

Mayor Jeff Huber

City Clerk